Date

Tuesday, 3 June

Tuesday, 10 June

Wednesday, 11 June

Thursday, 12 June
Friday, 13 June

Tuesday, 17 June

Thursday, 19 June

Tuesday, 24 June

Wednesday, 25 June

Thursday, 26 June

Monday, 30 June

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
BANKING SUPERVISION

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen
Member of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

June 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Meeting with the European Banking Authority — José Manuel Campa,
Chair; Francois-Louis Michaud, Executive Director; and Isabelle Vaillant,
Director of Prudential Regulation and Supervisory Policy — on regulatory
and supervisory matters of common interest

Advisory Scientific Committee of the European Systemic Risk Board
(ESRB)

Attendance at the Conference on Nonbank Financial Institutions 2025,
jointly organised by the ECB and the Federal Reserve Bank of New York

ESRB Steering Committee — teleconference

Attendance at the ECB Conference on Financial Stability and
Macroprudential Policy 2025

Supervisory Board — teleconference
Supervisory Board — teleconference

General Board meeting of the Authority for Anti-Money Laundering and
Countering the Financing of Terrorism (AMLA) — teleconference

Steering Committee — teleconference

Attendance at the New Financial event on its report produced in
partnership with Fidelity International on “Designing savings and
investments accounts in the EU” — teleconference

ESRB General Board — teleconference

Macroprudential Forum
ESRB General Board

Meeting with supervised entity

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen, June 2025

Location

Remote
participation

Florence, Italy

Remote
participation

ECB

Remote
participation

Remote
participation

Helsinki, Finland



